

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.373 of 2025

Mina Devi
Versus
Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh, Chairman cum Managing Director, CCL and Others
... Petitioner(s).
... Opposite Parties.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajiv N. Prasad, Advocate
For the Opp. Party(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
.....

02 /21.03.2025: Six weeks’ time is granted to the opposite parties to comply with the order dated 26.04.2024 passed in WP(S) No. 3169 of 2020 as the order passed in WP(S) No. 3169 of 2020 has not been stayed by the Division Bench.
List this case after six weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuj/