

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 373 of 2025

--

Mina Devi

... Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh, Chairman-cum-Managing
Director, Central Coalfields Limited & Ors. **..Opp. parties**

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajiv N. Prasad, Advocate

For the O.P.No. 2-CCL : M/s. Indrajit Sinha, Ankit Vishal, Advs.

--

03/16.03.2026 Learned counsel for the opposite parties is
directed to file compliance report as the order passed by the
Writ Court has been modified by the appellate court.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 07.04.2026 for
filing compliance report.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th March, 2026
Jk