

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 373 of 2025**

-----  
Mina Devi aged about 47 yrs., wife of Late Mahesh Bhuniya, resident of Village-Mandu Chatti, P.O. & P.S.- Mandu, District-Ramgarh.

**....Petitioner(s)**

Versus

1. Sri Nilendu Kumar Singh, Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Central Coalfields Limited, having its office at & PO Darbhanga House, P.S. Kotwali, District - Ranchi.
2. Sri Harsh Nath Mishra, Director Personnel, C.C.L. having its office at & P.O. Darbhanga House, P.S. Kotwali, District Ranchi.
3. Sri Navnit Kumar, General manager (Personnel) (IR-L/NEE). C.C.L., having its office at & P.O. Darbhanga House, P.S. Kotwali, District - Ranchi.
4. Sri Ajay Singh, General Manager, Barka-Sayal Area, C.C.L., P.O. Sayal 'D', P.S - Patratu, District - Ramgarh.
5. Sri Subodh Kumar, Project Officer, Sayal 'D' Colliery. C.C.L., P.O. Sayal 'D', P.S - Patratu, District - Ramgarh.
6. Miss Rashmi Isha Khalko, Personnel Manager, Sayal 'D' Colliery, C.C.L., P.O. Sayal 'D', P.S-Patratu, District - Ramgarh.

**....Opp. Parties**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajiv N. Prasad, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

-----  
**05/Dated:-05.05.2026**

**1.** It has been informed by learned counsel for the opposite parties that the order has been complied and the amount has been credited on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**2.** The said statement made by learned counsel for the opposite parties has been admitted by learned counsel for the petitioner.

**3.** Accordingly, the instant application stands disposed of without any further orders.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**